TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fisher Mills Inc.		08/21/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conifer Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 88176	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3273853	FISHER
Registration Number:	3273854	FISHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-3059-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 2: Attn: Grace Stanton

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08491-4001.0000.GX56		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor		
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0289

900141597

Date: 08/21/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment Exhibit A FISHER 2009_08_21_11_16_58#page1.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A FISHER 2009_08_21_11_16_58#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0290

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHERBAS, Fisher Mills Inc., a Washington corporation ("FMI"), Fisher Communications, Inc., a Washington corporation ("FCI") (collectively, "Sellers"), and Conifer Specialties, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Buyer"), have entered into a Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement ("Purchase Agreement"), dated August 21, 2009, pursuant to which Sellers have agreed to assign, and the Buyer has agreed to receive, certain assets;

WHEREAS, FMI, a Washington corporation with a business address of 100 Fourth Avenue North, Suite 510, Seattle, Washington 98109, is the owner of the trademarks and the corresponding registrations ("Marks") shown in Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, Buyer, a Washington corporation with a mailing address of P.O. Box 88176, Seattle, Washington 98188 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and PMI desires to assign the same to Buyer.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with that portion of its business relating to the Marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

DATED August 21, 2009.

CONIFER SPECIALTIES, INC.

FISHER MILLS INC.

vame: Joseph L Love

Title:

وتتتعديد فرود والمناه

-7-

08491-4001/LEGAL16774572.1

EXHIBIT 1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class and Goods	Reg. Owner
FISHER	3,273,853	August 7, 2007	Class 30: Mixes for bakery goods	Fisher Mills Inc.
Fisher	3,273,854	August 7, 2007	Class 30: Mixes for bakery goods	Fisher Mills Inc.

-8-

08491-4001/LEGAL16774572.1

RECORDED: 08/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0292